

## SSP Rigging Fees

**Rigging to Include: Electrical disconnect, dismantle and prep where applicable and loading onto provided flatbed trucks (Rigger can also quote transportation if requested). All prices are plus fees and taxes. Contact rigger for pricing on loading into containers, dry vans, palletizing lots, crating, wrapping, blocking, etc.**

### MD RIGGING & Machinery Movers Ltd.

558 Burnham Street  
Coburg, Ontario  
Canada K9A 2X1

**Attn: Don Finkle**

Mobile: 1-905-376-0233  
don@mdrigging.com

Lot	Description	Rigging Fee
11	2018 TOSHIBA SHIBAURA TIA110S V50-5A HORIZONTAL INJECTION MOLDING MACHINE, 110-TON CAP., INJECTVISOR V50 CONTROL, S/N TIA110S0012 (TRANSFORMER SOLD SEPARATELY) (RIGGING FEE \$1,800)	\$ 1,800.00
12	DELTA TRANSFORMERS 75KVA TRANSFORMER, 600V TO 480Y/277V (RIGGING FEE \$100)	\$ 100.00
13	TOSHIBA EC180V21-4B HORIZONTAL INJECTION MOLDING MACHINE, 180-TON CAP., INJECTVISOR V21 CONTROL, S/N 004701 (TRANSFORMER SOLD SEPARATELY) (RIGGING FEE \$1,800)	\$ 1,800.00
14	SIEMENS 45KVA TRANSFORMER, 600V TO 208/120 (RIGGING FEE \$100)	\$ 100.00
15	ENGEL ES700/200 HORIZONTAL INJECTION MOLDING MACHINE, 200-TON CAP., S/N 3868-200-90 (TRANSFORMER SOLD SEPARATELY) (RIGGING FEE \$1,800)	\$ 1,800.00
16	REX MANUFACTURING 75KVA TRANSFORMER, 600V TO 480V W/ STAND (RIGGING FEE \$100)	\$ 100.00
17	BATTENFELD TM 1600/1000 HORIZONTAL INJECTION MOLDING MACHINE, 160-TON CAP., BATTENFELD UNILOG B2 CONTROL, S/N 55093 (TRANSFORMER SOLD SEPARATELY) (RIGGING FEE \$1,800)	\$ 1,800.00
18	REX POWER MAGNETICS 75KVA TRANSFORMER, 600V TO 230Y/133 (RIGGING FEE \$150)	\$ 150.00

## SSP Rigging Fees

**Rigging to Include: Electrical disconnect, dismantle and prep where applicable and loading onto provided flatbed trucks (Rigger can also quote transportation if requested). All prices are plus fees and taxes. Contact rigger for pricing on loading into containers, dry vans, palletizing lots, crating, wrapping, blocking, etc.**

### MD RIGGING & Machinery Movers Ltd.

558 Burnham Street  
Coburg, Ontario  
Canada K9A 2X1

**Attn: Don Finkle**

Mobile: 1-905-376-0233  
don@mdrigging.com

Lot	Description	Rigging Fee
19	JSW / THE JAPAN STEEL WORKS J110EII HORIZONTAL INJECTION MOLDING MACHINE, 110-TON CAP., S/N 295770017 (TRANSFORMER SOLD SEPARATELY) (RIGGING FEE \$1,800)	\$ 1,800.00
20	BEMAG 75KVA TRANSFORMER, 600V TO 277/480V (RIGGING FEE \$100)	\$ 100.00
25	2016 TEMPTEK CFD-15A PORTABLE AIR-COOLED WATER CHILLER, 15-TON CAP., S/N 150960 (TRANSFORMER SOLD SEPARATELY) (RIGGING FEE \$600)	\$ 600.00
26	HAMMOND 45KVA TRANSFORMER, 600V TO 480/277V (RIGGING FEE \$100)	\$ 100.00
39	MPI MOTION PAC INTERNATIONAL CAP ASSEMBLY MACHINE W/ ALLEN BRADLEY CONTROLS, RODEX FEEDER CONTROLS, VIBRATORY FEEDERS (RIGGING FEE \$600)	\$ 600.00
40	POWER PANEL W/ (4) ASST. POWER PLUGS, 600V, 240V, 240V, 120V AND (2) TRANSFORMERS (10KVA, 600V TO 120/240V AND N/A KVA, 600V TO 120/240V) (RIGGING FEE \$100)	\$ 100.00
54	ARTYPAC ARTY 75H HORIZONTAL FLOW WRAPPER, S/N 7030010 (RIGGING FEE \$75)	\$ 75.00
59	PAV 180 LATHE, 10" 3-JAW CHUCK, 16" SWING, 34" BED, TAILSTOCK, TOOL POST, 35 - 1,600 RPM W/ TOOLING (RIGGING FEE \$400)	\$ 400.00
60	SCHAUBLIN BEVILARD 10216 LATHE, S/N 160165 W/ TOOLING AND BENCH (RIGGING FEE \$100)	\$ 100.00
61	RAMBAUDI V2 VERTICAL MILLING MACHINE, 7.5HP, 110" X 12" TABLE, 75 - 5,700 RPM (RIGGING FEE \$300)	\$ 300.00

## SSP Rigging Fees

**Rigging to Include: Electrical disconnect, dismantle and prep where applicable and loading onto provided flatbed trucks (Rigger can also quote transportation if requested). All prices are plus fees and taxes. Contact rigger for pricing on loading into containers, dry vans, palletizing lots, crating, wrapping, blocking, etc.**

### MD RIGGING & Machinery Movers Ltd.

558 Burnham Street  
Coburg, Ontario  
Canada K9A 2X1

**Attn: Don Finkle**

Mobile: 1-905-376-0233  
don@mdrigging.com

Lot	Description	Rigging Fee
64	GORTON MILLING MACHINE, 9" X 42" TABLE, 1HP, 475 - 3,000 RPM, S/N 12198 (RIGGING FEE \$300)	\$ 300.00
68	BAXTER MODEL 250 HORIZONTAL BANDSAW, S/N 2626 (RIGGING FEE \$200)	\$ 200.00
70	BROWN & SHARPE 510 SURFACE GRINDER, 5" X 10" MAGNETIC CHUCK (RIGGING FEE \$200)	\$ 200.00
82	ENERPAC JH-120 HYDRAULIC PRESS W/ PHILIPS CONTROL (RIGGING FEE \$100)	\$ 100.00
83	FRIEDRICH DECKEL MUNCHEN GK-12 DUPLICATOR W/ TOOLING (RIGGING FEE \$200)	\$ 200.00
84	FRIEDRICH DECKEL MUNCHEN GK-12 DUPLICATOR W/ TOOLING (RIGGING FEE \$200)	\$ 200.00
85	FRIEDRICH DECKEL MUNCHEN GK-12 DUPLICATOR W/ TOOLING (RIGGING FEE \$200)	\$ 200.00
86	FRIEDRICH DECKEL MUNCHEN GIL DUPLICATOR W/ TOOLING (RIGGING FEE \$200)	\$ 200.00
87	FRIEDRICH DECKEL MUNCHEN GIL DUPLICATOR W/ TOOLING (RIGGING FEE \$200)	\$ 200.00
127	2021 ATLAS COPCO CR5TS80V57V3IS PISTON TYPE AIR COMPRESSOR, 5HP, S/N UTY712760 (RIGGING FEE \$200)	\$ 200.00
128	2022 QUINCY QGS-5 ROTARY SCREW AIR COMPRESSOR, 5HP, S/N ITJ559687 (RIGGING FEE \$200)	\$ 200.00
128A	XEBEC ADXCOOL RADH 25 REFRIGERATED AIR DRYER, S/N 4719MA20238 (RIGGING FEE \$100)	\$ 100.00

## SSP Rigging Fees

**Rigging to Include: Electrical disconnect, dismantle and prep where applicable and loading onto provided flatbed trucks (Rigger can also quote transportation if requested). All prices are plus fees and taxes. Contact rigger for pricing on loading into containers, dry vans, palletizing lots, crating, wrapping, blocking, etc.**

### MD RIGGING & Machinery Movers Ltd.

558 Burnham Street  
Coburg, Ontario  
Canada K9A 2X1

**Attn: Don Finkle**

Mobile: 1-905-376-0233  
don@mdrigging.com

Lot	Description	Rigging Fee
130A	BULK BID - 2018 EURO POLIURETANI LOW PRESSURE POLYURETHAN SYSTEM - LOTS 130B THROUGH 130P INCLUSIVE (SUBJECT TO PIECEMEAL BREAKOUT, THIS LOT WILL BE AWARDED IF THE SELLING PRICE IS HIGHER THAN THE SUM OF THE INDIVIDUAL PIECEMEAL LOTS) (LOCATED OFF SITE IN ETOBICOKE, ON) (RIGGING FEE \$2,175)	\$ 2,175.00
130B	2018 EURO POLIURETANI LOW PRESSURE FOAM FILLING SYSTEM W/ CONTROL, APPROX. 8' ARM, MODEL LPE, S/N 00118, 400V (LOCATED OFF SITE IN ETOBICOKE, ON) (SUBJECT TO BULK BID LOT 130A) (RIGGING FEE \$600)	\$ 600.00
130C	FRUILAIR PURESTREAM CHILLER MODEL CWM 006-E, S/N 16001108 (LOCATED OFF SITE IN ETOBICOKE, ON) (SUBJECT TO BULK BID LOT 130A) (RIGGING FEE \$100)	\$ 100.00
130D	FLUID AUTOMATION MODEL 201 FOAM SYSTEM W/ BINKS PRESSURE TANK AND GRACO PUMP (LOCATED OFF SITE IN ETOBICOKE, ON) (SUBJECT TO BULK BID LOT 130A) (RIGGING FEE \$100)	\$ 100.00
130E	LOT OF (4) FOAM FILLED MOLD PRESSES, APPROX. 52"W X 96"L, 16"W X 12"L, 30"W X 91"L, 40"W X 40"L (LOCATED OFF SITE IN ETOBICOKE, ON) (SUBJECT TO BULK BID LOT 130A) (RIGGING FEE \$500)	\$ 500.00

## SSP Rigging Fees

**Rigging to Include: Electrical disconnect, dismantle and prep where applicable and loading onto provided flatbed trucks (Rigger can also quote transportation if requested). All prices are plus fees and taxes. Contact rigger for pricing on loading into containers, dry vans, palletizing lots, crating, wrapping, blocking, etc.**

### MD RIGGING & Machinery Movers Ltd.

558 Burnham Street  
Coburg, Ontario  
Canada K9A 2X1

**Attn: Don Finkle**

Mobile: 1-905-376-0233

don@mdrigging.com

Lot	Description	Rigging Fee
130G	OPEN SIDE PAINT BOOTH, APPROX. 6'W X 42"D X 7'H W/ BINKS PAINT POT AND GUN W/ VENTING (LOCATED OFF SITE IN ETOBICOKE, ON) (SUBJECT TO BULK BID LOT 130A) (RIGGING FEE \$200)	\$ 200.00
130I	CHAMPION 25HP PISTON TYPE AIR COMPRESSOR (LOCATED OFF SITE IN ETOBICOKE, ON) (SUBJECT TO BULK BID LOT 130A) (RIGGING FEE \$200)	\$ 200.00
130J	XEBEC ADXCOOL RAD75 AIR DRYER, S/N 2320MA13587 (LOCATED OFF SITE IN ETOBICOKE, ON) (SUBJECT TO BULK BID LOT 130A) (RIGGING FEE \$100)	\$ 100.00
130K	HEAT EXCHANGER UPA-50-1, S/N 286328 (LOCATED OFF SITE IN ETOBICOKE, ON) (SUBJECT TO BULK BID LOT 130A) (RIGGING FEE \$75)	\$ 75.00
130L	HANKISON SPXFLOW HPR50 AIR DRYER, S/N H050A1151701035 (LOCATED OFF SITE IN ETOBICOKE, ON) (SUBJECT TO BULK BID LOT 130A) (RIGGING FEE \$100)	\$ 100.00
130M	MARCUS 45KVA TRANSFORMER, 600V TO 400/231V (LOCATED OFF SITE IN ETOBICOKE, ON) (SUBJECT TO BULK BID LOT 130A) (RIGGING FEE \$100)	\$ 100.00
130N	GRACECO HFRB-14ALALCBG DIGITAL FOAM FILLER / DISPENSER (LOCATED OFF SITE IN ETOBICOKE, ON) (SUBJECT TO BULK BID LOT 130A) (RIGGING FEE \$100)	\$ 100.00

## **SSP Rigging Fees**

**Rigging to Include: Electrical disconnect, dismantle and prep where applicable and loading onto provided flatbed trucks (Rigger can also quote transportation if requested). All prices are plus fees and taxes. Contact rigger for pricing on loading into containers, dry vans, palletizing lots, crating, wrapping, blocking, etc.**

### **MD RIGGING & Machinery Movers Ltd.**

558 Burnham Street

Coburg, Ontario

Canada K9A 2X1

**Attn: Don Finkle**

Mobile: 1-905-376-0233

don@mdrigging.com

<b>Lot</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Rigging Fee</b>
	<b>ALL SMALL ITEMS \$105.00 PER HOUR PLUS MATERIALS I.E. SKIDS, BOXES, WRAPPING, ETC</b>	<b>Contact Rigger</b>
	<b>ALL OTHER LIFTS ARE BASED ON \$35.00 PER LIFT OR \$105.00 PER HOUR</b>	<b>Contact Rigger</b>